REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **HB 2252** be amended on page 1, in line 9, by striking "\$100" and inserting "\$50"; in line 10, by striking all after "for"; in line 11, by striking all before "involved" and inserting "each location that is"; in line 12, after "date" by inserting "specified on"; also in line 12, by striking all after the second "license"; in line 13, by striking "director"; in line 22, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 23 and 24; in line 25, by striking "(2)"; also in line 25, by striking "other";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "and special order shipping licensee";

On page 4, in line 1, by striking "all locations and facilities" and inserting "any location or facility"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson